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1
13:15

1200 m
98.091 €

Flach

Hap Mun Bay Handicap
Rennpreis: 98.091 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

B
Box: 4

61.00

On Excel Star
8j. b W (Niagara - Vuela)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Yau Chi Kin

Ho Nam Jack Wong

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.335 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    26.361 €121.288 €
22.02 Happy Valley 3 59.5 1200 89.870 6,2 Wong H.N. Flaming Eagle, M M Johnny, On Excel Star
29.01 Sha Tin 10 51.5 1400 119.826 Wong H.N. Unpresuming, Wide Blue Yonder, Good Ne
04.01 Happy Valley 12 52.0 1650 119.826 38,0 Wong H.N. Legion Of Merit, Red Brick Fighter, Eighteen
07.12 Happy Valley 11 53.5 1650 119.826 13,0 Wong H.N. Fearless Fire, Turin Warrior, United Endeav
19.10 Happy Valley 10 55.5 1650 119.826 7,6 Purton Z. Legion Of Merit, More Than Enough, Perfect

2
Box: 7

60.50

Dragon Kingdom
6j. br W (Holy Roman Emperor - Bokissa)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Au Kai Kwong & Yu Chun Ho

Karis Teetan

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    158.946 €173.488 €
08.03 Happy Valley 6 53.0 1200 119.826 17,0 Yeung M.L. Son Pak Fu, Divine Era, Kokushi Musou
22.02 Happy Valley 9 53.5 1200 119.826 46,0 Hewitson L. Flying On The Turf, Act Of Faith, Racing Fig
24.01 Sha Tin 10 53.5 1200 119.826 Mo H.T. Baby Crystal, Snowalot, Soaring Tower
14.12 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1200 119.826 27,0 Poon M.F. Act Of Faith, Yellowfin, Exuberant
26.10 Sha Tin 12 56.0 1200 119.826 18,0 Leung K.C. Fiery Diamond, Stand Up, Colourful Prince

3
B B

Box: 3

59.50

Aca Power
7j. b W (Zoffany - Lavender Bay)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Aca Friends Syndicate

Bowman H.

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    74.142 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    31.337 €119.368 €
08.03 Happy Valley 6 59.5 1000 89.870 9,8 Bowman H. Kowloon East Star, Raging Blaze, Tronic Mi
12.02 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1200 89.870 Bowman H. Aca Power, Takingufurther, Strive For Glory
21.01 Sha Tin 2 57.0 1200 89.870 Bowman H. Colourful Prince, Aca Power, Loriz
15.01 Sha Tin 5 58.5 1400 89.870 Bowman H. Asian One, Beauty Nova, Star Of Yuen Lon
21.12 Happy Valley 4 59.0 1200 89.870 22,0 Currie L. Flying On The Turf, G One Excellent, Heave

4
B

Box: 2

59.00

Smart Folks
6j. br W (War Front - Agreeable Miss)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: So Wing Keung

Luke-J. Ferraris

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    85.526 € 2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    69.232 €215.237 €
08.03 Happy Valley 7 59.0 1000 89.870 7,7 Ferraris L. Kowloon East Star, Raging Blaze, Tronic Mi
26.02 Sha Tin 5 52.0 1650 119.826 Badel A. Fortune President, Billionaire Secret, Emerg
19.02 Sha Tin 10 59.5 1400 89.870 De Sousa S. Fortune Master, Give Way Please, Fortune 
24.01 Sha Tin 1 56.0 1400 89.870 Ferraris L. Smart Folks, Give Way Please, Quorum
08.01 Sha Tin 3 56.0 1650 89.870 Ferraris L. Daily Beauty, Colourful Baron, Smart Folks

5
B

Box: 8

58.00

Compulsory
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Delta Girl)

Trainer: Millard A.T.
Besitzer: Glenn Chan Wai Cheung

Kevin-C. Leung

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.392 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €9.488 €
05.03 Sha Tin 12 59.0 1200 89.870 Hewitson L. Colonel, Apex Top, Inspiring City
12.02 Sha Tin 4 54.5 1200 89.870 Chung Y.L. Aca Power, Takingufurther, Strive For Glory
15.01 Sha Tin 9 59.5 1200 89.870 Chau C.L. Fighting Star, Speedstar, Little Player
26.10 Sha Tin 7 56.5 1200 89.870 5,3 Chung Y.L. Happy Fat Cat, Aca Power, Handsome Guy
12.12 Sha Tin 9 53.5 1400 115.388 Teetan K. Good Runner, Super Mission, Hk Dragon

6
B

Box: 9

58.00

Medic Elite
5j. b W (Zacinto - You Are Amazing)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Medicore Syndicate

Alexis Badel

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    16.626 € 2022: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    105.596 €133.404 €
08.02 Happy Valley 7 54.5 1650 89.870 7,8 Chung Y.L. Foxhunter Way, Flash Famous, Faithful Trin
29.01 Sha Tin 5 59.5 1650 89.870 Badel A. Run Run Good, Regency Gem, El Valiente
24.01 Sha Tin 5 59.5 1400 89.870 Teetan K. Smart Folks, Give Way Please, Quorum
18.01 Happy Valley 3 59.5 1650 89.870 6,2 De Sousa S. London Luckystar, Jolly Honour, Medic Elite
28.12 Happy Valley 8 59.5 1800 89.870 2,8 Purton Z. Forever Glorious, Moonluck, Fortune Triple

7
B

Box: 12

56.00

Touch Faith
6j. b W (Outreach - Porte Triage)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Happy Corner Syndicate

Currie L.

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.538 € 2022: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    88.826 €189.951 €
05.03 Sha Tin 8 57.0 1200 89.870 Currie L. Colonel, Apex Top, Inspiring City
22.02 Happy Valley 6 58.0 1200 89.870 6,8 Purton Z. Flaming Eagle, M M Johnny, On Excel Star
12.02 Sha Tin 5 58.5 1200 89.870 Currie L. Aca Power, Takingufurther, Strive For Glory
21.01 Sha Tin 4 59.5 1200 89.870 Purton Z. Colourful Prince, Aca Power, Loriz
21.12 Happy Valley 9 60.5 1200 89.870 27,0 Borges V. Telecom Missile, M M Johnny, Alloy King

8
B

Box: 6

55.00

Apex Top
7j. hp W (Flower Alley - Cosima Liszt)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Arthur Tsoi Tai Kwan, Johnny

Harry Bentley

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    22.917 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    35.282 €148.013 €
05.03 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1200 89.870 Bentley H. Colonel, Apex Top, Inspiring City
19.02 Sha Tin 6 56.0 1400 89.870 Hewitson L. Fortune Master, Give Way Please, Fortune 
01.01 Sha Tin 5 56.0 1400 89.870 Teetan K. Divine Era, Smart Folks, Fortune Marbo
18.12 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1400 89.870 Hewitson L. Joyful Genius, Brave Power, Jiangxi Stamin
09.11 Happy Valley 10 58.5 1650 89.870 29,0 Bentley H. London Luckystar, Medic Elite, Mister Arm

9
B

Box: 10

54.50

Regency Gem
9j. b W (Showcasing - The Myth)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Wendy Wong Yin Ting & Owe

Antoine Hamelin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    22.917 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    11.366 €250.367 €
05.03 Sha Tin 10 54.0 1650 89.870 Poon M.F. Chiron, El Valiente, Fortune Marbo
29.01 Sha Tin 2 52.5 1650 89.870 Poon M.F. Run Run Good, Regency Gem, El Valiente
08.01 Sha Tin 5 52.5 1650 89.870 Poon M.F. Daily Beauty, Colourful Baron, Smart Folks
04.12 Sha Tin 5 55.0 1650 89.870 Chadwick M. Run Des Run, Daily Beauty, Speed Force
26.10 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1200 89.870 14,0 Chadwick M. Happy Fat Cat, Aca Power, Handsome Guy

10
B

Box: 11

54.50

Viva A La
5j. br W (Showcasing - Zafrenzy)

Trainer: Leung Ho
Besitzer: Dominic Chung Won Lok

Matthew Chadwick

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.145 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €3.433 €
05.03 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1200 89.870 Leung K.C. Colonel, Apex Top, Inspiring City
19.02 Sha Tin 5 56.5 1400 89.870 Chadwick M. Fortune Master, Give Way Please, Fortune 
01.02 Happy Valley 8 56.5 1200 89.870 35,0 Badel A. Loriz, Raging Blaze, Euromissile
15.01 Sha Tin 6 57.5 1200 89.870 Yeung M.L. Fighting Star, Speedstar, Little Player
08.01 Sha Tin 14 59.5 1650 89.870 Leung K.C. Daily Beauty, Colourful Baron, Smart Folks

11
Box: 1

52.00

Zacian
7j. b W (Albrecht - Snaffles)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Hugo Hui Kwan Wah

Silvestre De Sousa

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.538 € 2022: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    50.842 €177.145 €
05.03 Sha Tin 10 53.5 1200 89.870 Ho C.Y. Colonel, Apex Top, Inspiring City
24.01 Sha Tin 4 53.5 1400 89.870 Ho C.Y. Smart Folks, Give Way Please, Quorum
04.01 Happy Valley 5 53.5 1200 89.870 7,8 De Sousa S. Alloy King, M M Johnny, Heavenly Thought
07.12 Happy Valley 2 52.5 1200 89.870 13,0 De Sousa S. Hearty Wish, Zacian, Le Plus Vite
06.11 Sha Tin 3 51.5 1200 89.870 Poon M.F. Smart Leader, M M Johnny, Zacian

12
Box: 5

52.00

Dashing Genius
5j. br W (Zoustar - Dare To Dance)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Stella Fung Siu Wan

Chung Y.L.

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    16.415 €17.917 €
22.02 Happy Valley 12 48.5 1200 89.870 67,0 Chung Y.L. Raging Blaze, Happy Gathering, Circuit Spl
15.01 Sha Tin 13 52.0 1200 89.870 De Sousa S. Fighting Star, Speedstar, Little Player
04.01 Happy Valley 11 48.0 1200 89.870 20,0 Chung Y.L. Alloy King, M M Johnny, Heavenly Thought
21.12 Happy Valley 8 53.5 1200 89.870 9,3 Teetan K. Flying On The Turf, G One Excellent, Heave
04.12 Sha Tin 5 54.5 1200 89.870 Ferraris L. The Multiplier, Gold Comet, Telecom Missile

Wettstar - Tipp:Apex Top (8) - Aca Power (3) - Touch Faith (7) - Medic Elite (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


